

**ST 02(9)19**  
**SC 2(5)17**

**CNR. NO. WBBK090002012017**

Order No.21  
Date. 21/05/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and receiving of death report of the accused namely, Alhadi Baskey.

Accused person on court bail namely Shyamapada Baskey is absent by petition U/S- 317 Cr.P.C.

One report was received from the Taldangra Police station from which it is revealed that accused Alhadi Baskey was expired on 03/09/2021. The said report of the Taldangra Police Station accompanied with photocopy of the death certificate of Alhadi Baskey from which it is also revealed that said accused Alhadi Baskey was died on 03/09/2021. In this circumstances, trial of this case against the said accused Alhadi Baskey stands abated, in corollary the case against the accused Alhadi Baskey is filed for ever.

B.C II is directed to give noting of the same in the relevant records.

Fix 03/09/2022 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to C.S.W- 2 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399